PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Clark Foster	12/14/2011
Aaron Gifford	12/14/2011
David Mishelevich	12/14/2011
Eric Warner	12/13/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUBREY GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	6 Cromwell, Suite 100	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29408843

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)647-9057 **Phone**: 913 647-9050

Email: mm@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Hovey Williams LLP

Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd., Suite 1000
Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 43522-DSG; 5183.185

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas H. Van Hoozer

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 027403 FRAME: 0868 H \$40.00 2940

501759501

source=Assign4toAubrey-TBF#page1.tif source=Assign4toAubrey-TBF#page2.tif source=Assign4toAubrey-TBF#page3.tif source=Assign4toAubrey-TBF#page4.tif source=Assign4toAubrey-TBF#page5.tif source=Assign4toAubrey-TBF#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027403 FRAME: 0869

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, We, Clark Foster, of 16 Altezza Dr., Mission Viejo, California 92692; Aaron

Gifford, of 15601 HalfMoon Drive, Lake Elsinore, California 92530; David Mishelevich of 7301

Vista del Mar 3111, Playa Del Ray, California 90293; Eric Warner of 5106 Berryessa St., Oceanside,

California, Sylvain Picot, of 165 Boulevard Stalingrad, 69006 Lyon, France; and Patricia Forest, of

99 Avenue Lacassagne, 69003 Lyon, France, have invented a certain new, original and ornamental

design for a

POWDER PULVERISING DEVICE

for which we are about to make application for Design Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, AUBREY GROUP, INC., a Corporation duly organized under the laws of the

State of California, and having its principal place of business at 6 Cromwell, Suite 100, Irvine,

California 92618, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application

and any and all Design Patents which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States

of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Clark Foster, of 16

Altezza Dr., Mission Viejo, California 92692, Aaron Gifford, of 15601 HalfMoon Drive, Lake

Elsinore, California 92530, David Mishelevich of 7301 Vista del Mar 3111, Playa Del Ray,

California 90293, and Eric Warner, of 5106 Berryessa St., Oceanside, California 92056, have sold,

assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said AUBREY

GROUP, INC, the full and exclusive right, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

PATENT

- (a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the application executed by us herewith preparatory to obtaining a Design Patent of the United States therefor;
 - (b) said application;
 - (c) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said application;
- (d) any and all Design Patents of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations;
 - (e) any and all reissues of said Design Patents of the United States of America;
- (f) any and all applications for Design Patent on said invention which have heretofore been filed or may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America, together with all rights to file and to claim priority in connection with said foreign-filed applications;
 - (g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;
- (h) any and all Design Patents of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and
- (I) any and all extensions of and additions to said Design Patents of countries foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by AUBREY GROUP, INC., for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Design Patents may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Design Patents in accordance with this Assignment

2

Executed this 14 day of DECEINBER, 2011.
Clark Foster
STATE OF) SS. *See Attached California All Purpose Acknowledgment*
On this day of, 20, before me personally appeared Clark Foster, of 16 Altezza Dr., Mission Viejo, California 92692, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
Executed this 14 Holay of December, 2011.
Cern Grifford
STATE OF) SS. (25. About 10 mg countries)
COUNTY OF *See Attached California All Purpose Acknowledgment*
On this day of, 20, before me personally appeared Aaron Gifford, of 15601 Halfmoon Drive, Lake Elsinore, California 92530, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

3

Executed this	14-15 day of	December, 2011
		David Mishelevich
STATE OF)) SS.	
COUNTY OF) 33.	*See Attached California All Purpose Acknowledgment*
to be the person descri	bed in and who exec	, 20, before me personally appeared ark 3111, Playa Del Ray, California 90293, to me known cuted the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public
My Commission Expi	res:	
Executed this _	\ <u>3</u> day of <u>Ω</u> ∇	Cronster, 2011. Orie Cl. Wc. Eric Warner
STATE OF)) SS.	
COUNTY OF)	12/13/201
On this Eric Warner, of 5106 I described in and who e executed the same for the same fo	Berryessa St., Ocea xecuted the forego	nnside, California 92056, to me known to be the person ing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he ses therein set forth. California 92056, to me known to be the person ing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he ses therein set forth. California 92056, to me known to be the person in the person
My Commission Expire	es:	CENTIFICATE
		4 (T.N) 12/13/2011

PATENT

REEL: 027403 FRAME: 0873

California Acknowledgment

State of California
County of San Diego

714	
On <u>Deceruber 13 /2011</u> before me,	Jennifer Nguyen, Notary Public
personally appeared <u>FRIC</u> WAI	

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)(is) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity (ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the STATE OF CALIFORNIA that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

OFFICIAL SEAL
JENNIFER NGUYEN
NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA E
COMM. NO. 1857424
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
MY COMM. EXP. JULY 11, 2013

ignature of Notary Public

Above area for official notary seal

Description of Attached Document			
Document Title:	BUSINESS	ASSIGNMENT	
Document Date:	12/13/2011	Number of Pages:	4
Signer's Name;	ELE WARNER	Signer's Name:	N/A
o wy Mol	Top of right thumb here	218	Iso of right thumb here

PATENT

REEL: 027403 FRAME: 0874

Acknowledgment

State of California County of Orange

On <u>December 14, 2011</u> before me <u>Kathryn A. Hoffmann</u> Notary Public personally appeared <u>CLARK FOSTER</u>, <u>AAR ON GIFFORD</u>, <u>and DAUIO MTSHELEVICH</u> who proved to me on the basis of salisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Signature Los House (Seal)

KATHRYN A. HOFFMANN Commission # 1912915 Notary Public - California Orange Gounty My Comm. Expires Nov 12, 2014

this AR knowledgment is attached to a document entitled "ASSIGNMENT".

PATENT REEL: 027403 FRAME: 0875

RECORDED: 12/16/2011